## 502819004 05/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2865600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KITOZYME S.A.	04/24/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNOLYNE PHARMA	
Street Address:	RUE HAUTE CLAIRE 4	
City:	HERSTAL	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	4040	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13320004

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DECLE63.003APC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND D. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond D. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DECLE63-003APC\_Assignment\_Kitozyme\_to\_Synolyne#page1.tif source=DECLE63-003APC\_Assignment\_Kitozyme\_to\_Synolyne#page2.tif

PATENT 502819004 REEL: 032942 FRAME: 0643

# **Declaration of Assignment**

The first undersigned (hereinafter referred to as 'assignor'):

Kitozyme S.A.
Parc Industriel des Hauts Sarts, Zone 2
Rue Haute Claire 4
4040 Herstal
Belgium

herewith assigns all rights pertaining to the US patent application No. 13/320,004 (hereinafter referred to as 'the patent application'), which has a filing date of May 12, 2010, and is entitled: "ADHESIVE COMPOSITION", to the second undersigned (hereinafter referred to as 'assignee'):

Synolyne Pharma Rue Haute Claire 4 4040 Herstal Belgium

The assignment involves above-mentioned patent application including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the invention claimed therein from European application No. 09160133.6 and the rights on any divisional applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon. The assignee declares to have accepted all these rights.

The assignor assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to the assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of patents which may be granted on the invention from the patent application before or after issuance.

The assignor will communicate to the assignee any facts known to him respecting the patent application and will generally do what can be reasonably

PATENT REEL: 032942 FRAME: 0644 expected to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection based on this application.

The assignor and the assignee agree that the transfer is recorded with the US Patent Office.

For Kitozyme S.A.

Name: ERANCOS BLONDEL Title: CCO.....

Date: 27 Ad 1205

Signature : Signature :

Witness for Kitozyme S.A.

Name: LOG FAITEAL

For Synolyne Pharma

Name: HOUTYU CHOVMANE

Title: ....CEQ......

Date: 6 MMy 2014...

Witness for Synolyne Pharma

Name: Phrin MATMONE

Signature:.....

**PATENT** REEL: 032942 FRAME: 0645